SERVOSTARTM CD SERIES 5SERVOSTARTM CD SERIES 5
High Performance
Servo Drive
The SERVOSTARTM CD is a high-performance
digital servo drive, supporting Current,
Velocity or Position Control mode. Numerous
Control options are offered, ranging from the

DANAHER MOTION is a registered trademark of Danaher Corporation. Danaher Motion makes every attempt to ensure accuracy and reliability of the specifications in this publication. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Danaher Motion provides this information "AS IS" and
disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.It is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of this product for a specific application. ©2004 Danaher Motion.
Motor & Servo Drive Ordering Information
AKM 4 2 E - EN C N R - 00
AKM Series
Motor Frame Size
1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Rotor Stack Length
1,2,3,4,5
Winding Type
A, B, C, D, etc.
S = Special
Mount
A = International standard mount
B = NEMA mount
C = Alternative standard mount
D = Alternative standard mount
E = NEMA standard mount
S = Special
* Refer to AKM brochure (DM1000) for motor shaft and mounting tables
Shaft
C = Closed keyway
K = Open keyway
N = Smooth shaft
S = Special
Connectors
C = 0.5 meter shielded cables with IP65 connectors (AKM 1,2)
C = Motor-mounted rotatable IP65 connectors (AKM 3, 4, 5, 6, 7)
Servo Drive Ordering Information
CE 06 5 6 0
Feedback Options
E = Encoder
R = Resolver
B = Sine Encoder
Current Rating
03 = 3 amp continuous; 9 amp peak
06 = 6 amp continuous; 18 amp peak
10 = 10 amp continuous; 20 amp peak
5 = CD Series 5
Customization/Seal
00 = Standard motor
w/o shaft seal
01 = Standard motor w/
shaft seal
Other #s will be assigned
for special motors
Feedback Device
1 = 1024 PPR digital
encoder w/ commutation
2 = 2048 PPR digital
encoder w/ commutation
R = Resolver
S = Special
Brake
2 = 24 VDC brake (AKM
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 models)
N = No brake
S = Special
Command Interface Options
0 = Analog ± 10 VDC Interface
1 = SERCOS Interface
4 = DeviceNet
6 = CANopen Interface (custom option)
Logic Power Source
5 = Internal logic power*
6 - External logic power
* Available only with 03, 06 and 10 Amps models
540Tel4
Kollmorgen
Web site: :633 • 3400 www.DanaherMotion.com
SERVOSTARTM CDSpecifications and Options
DANAHER MOTION is a registered trademark of Danaher Corporation. Danaher Motion makes every attempt to ensure accuracy and reliability of the specifications in this publication. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Danaher Motion provides this information "AS IS" and
disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.It is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of this product for a specific application. ©2004 Danaher Motion.
Servo Drive Cx03 Cx06 Cx10
Input Voltage Control logic 24 VDC (external logic option)
AC Line Voltage 115/230, 1 or 3 Phase 115/230, 1 or 3 Phase 230, 3 Phase
Output Current Continuous (A rms / per phase) 3 6 10
Peak time (sec) .5 .5 2
Peak (A rms) 9 18 20
Performance Current loop BW (max KHz) 2.5
Current loop update rate KHz) 16
Velocity loop BW (max Hz) 400
Velocity update rate (Hz) 4000
Position Loop Update rate (Hz) 2000
Analog Resolution Bits 14
Cable Sets
CS-SS-RHA1HE-xx Power and feedback cables for resolver based systems. IP65 connector at motor end and D-Sub connector at drive end for feedback.
CS-SS-RHAAHBE-xx Power and feedback cables for resolver based systems with a brake. IP65 connector at motor end and D-Sub connector at drive end
for feedback.
CS-SS-CHA1HE-xx Power and feedback cables for encoder based systems. IP65 connector at motor end and D-Sub connector at drive end for feedback.
CS-SS-CHAAHBE-xx Power and feedback cables for encoder based systems with a brake. IP65 connector at motor end and D-Sub connector at drive end
for feedback.
Specifications
Options
Connector Kit
CK 100 Mating plugs for C1, C2, C4, C7 and C8 Connectors
Regenerative Resistor Kit
ERH-26 200 watts of shunt regulation for rapidly decelerating loads
Serial Cable